Page 10  V5 Soft starter
Page 12  Discovering V5 Series
Page 20 Applications
Page 22    Technical characteristics and Configuration table
Page 24 Standard ratings
Page 26 Power wiring, Dimensions and Accessories
Page 28 V2 Soft starter
Page 30  Discovering V2 Series

V5 - CLASSIFICATION OF STARTERS
V5 - STARTING CURRENTS
22-23
230V to 500V (-20% to +10%)
FRAME CODE
Rated
I(A)
Power motor until (kW)
230V 400V 440V 500V
1
V50009 9 2 4 5 5.5
V50017 17 5 7 9 11
V50030 30 9 15 18.5 18
V50045 45 14 22 25 30
V50060 60 18 30 35 40
V50075 75 22 37 45 50
V50090 90 25 45 55 65
2
V50110 110 35 55 65 80
V50145 145 45 75 90 100
V50170 170 50 90 110 115
V50210 210 65 110 120 150
V50250 250 75 132 160 180
3
V50275 275 85 150 170 200
V50330 330 100 185 200 220
V50370 370 115 200 220 257
V50460 460 145 250 270 315
4
V50580 580 185 315 375 415
V50650 650 200 355 425 460
V50800 800 250 450 500 560
V50900 900 280 500 560 630
V51000 1000 322 560 616 700
5
V51200 1250 400 710 800 900
V51500 1500 500 800 900 1100
690V (-20% to +10%)
FRAME CODE
Rated
I(A)
Power motor until (kW)
690V
1
V50009.6 9 7.5
V50017.6 17 15
V50030.6 30 30
V50045.6 45 45
V50060.6 60 60
V50075.6 75 75
V50090.6 90 90
2
V50110.6 110 110
V50145.6 145 140
V50170.6 170 160
V50210.6 210 200
V50250.6 250 230
3
V50275.6 275 250
V50330.6 330 315
V50370.6 370 355
V50460.6 460 450
4
V50580.6 580 560
V50650.6 650 630
V50800.6 800 800
V50900.6 900 900
V51000.6 1000 960
5
V51200.6 1250 1250
V51500.6 1500 1500
- The values of the tables are valid for 4-pole AC motors.
- For current values which are not in accordance with the values in these tables, please contact Power Electronics.
- For higher power ratings, contact to Power Electronics customer support.
- Classification of soft starters according to UNE-EN60947-4-2. 10 starts per hour, 50% duty cycle, 50°C and altitude<1000m.

at 400Vac
Max. Rated
I(A)
Motor
power (kW)
at 400Vac
1
V50009B 14 7.5 10 5.5 9 4
V50017B 26 15 19 11 17 7.5
V50030B 45 22 34 18.5 30 15
V50045B 68 37 51 30 45 22
V50060B 90 45 68 37 60 30
V50075B 113 55 85 45 75 37
V50090B 135 75 101 55 90 45
2
V50110B 165 90 140 75 110 55
V50145B 218 110 164 90 145 75
V50170B 255 150 192 110 170 90
V50210B 315 185 237 132 210 110
V50250B 375 200 281 150 250 132
3
V50275B 412 220 310 185 275 150
V50330B 495 280 370 200 330 185
V50370B 555 315 416 220 370 200
V50460B 690 400 518 280 460 250
4
V50580B 870 450 650 355 580 315
V50650B 975 500 731 400 650 355
V50800B 1200 630 900 500 800 450
500Vac (-20% to +10%)
F
R
A

Rated
I(A)
Motor
power
(kW) at
690Vac
1
V50009.6B 14 15 10 11 9 7.5
V50017.6B 26 22 19 18.5 17 15
V50030.6B 45 45 34 37 30 30
V50045.6B 68 75 51 55 45 45
V50060.6B 90 90 68 75 60 55
V50075.6B 113 110 85 90 75 75
V50090.6B 135 132 101 110 90 90
2
V50110.6B 165 150 140 132 110 110
V50145.6B 218 200 164 150 145 132
V50170.6B 255 250 192 200 170 150
V50210.6B 315 315 237 220 210 200
V50250.6B 375 355 281 250 250 220
3
V50275.6B 412 400 310 315 275 250
V50330.6B 495 450 370 355 330 315
V50370.6B 555 500 416 400 370 355
V50460.6B 690 630 518 500 460 450
4
V50580.6B 870 800 650 630 580 560
V50650.6B 975 900 731 710 650 630
V50800.6B 1200 1000 900 900 800 800
NOTES   - Rated power and current at 400Vac, 500Vac and 690Vac (-20% to +10%) for motors at 1500rpm.
               - The values of the tables are valid for 4-pole AC motors.
               - For current values which are not in accordance with the values in these tables, please contact Power Electronics.
               - For higher power ratings, contact to Power Electronics customer support.